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MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULE EXTENDING FILING DATE OF SUR-REBUTTAL 

TESTIMONY AND FOR EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
 

 
Pursuant to R746-100-4, Rocky Mountain Power (Company) files this Motion to Amend 

Schedule Extending Filing Date of Sur-Rebuttal Testimony and for Expedited Consideration 

(“Motion”).  A draft of this Motion was circulated to the parties in this docket on October 2, 2014.  

The Company can represent that the Office of Consumer Services, the Utah Association of Energy 

Users and the Division of Public Utilities do not object to extending the filing date of sur-rebuttal 

testimony from October 3, 2014 to October 6, 2014.  There are no other intervenors in this docket.  

Because of ongoing settlement discussions, the Company seeks to extend the filing date of 

sur-rebuttal testimony to Monday, October 6, 2014.  Due to the approaching Friday filing date, the 

Company also respectfully requests that the Commission expeditiously consider this Motion.  The 

Company is not seeking an extension of the hearing dates in this docket, October 8-9, 2014.   

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2nd day of October, 2014. 

mailto:justin.brown@pacificorp.com


       

___________________________________ 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of October, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing was served by email on the following: 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olsen 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com  
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